
Army (4-3, 4-2 PL) -vs- Boston University (3-5, 2-2 PL)
4/17/2021 at Boston, Mass. (Nickerson Field)

 
 

 
 
Army Goals: Jackie Brattan (5); Caroline Raymond (3); Anna Orlando (3); Cameron Manor (2); Megan Raftery (1); Carleigh Armstrong (1) 
Assists: Cameron Manor (4); Megan Raftery (1); Jackie Brattan (1); Anna Orlando (1); Jolie Riedell (1) 
 
Boston University Goals: Vervlied, Emily (2); Sims, Kendall (2); Barry, Jennifer (2); Seger, Michelle (1); Irvine, Makenzie (1) 
Assists: Vervlied, Emily (2); Barry, Jennifer (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Nickerson Field
Penalties: Charlotte Spencer 1st/09:39; Feeney, Jenny 1st/04:42; New, Cassie 2nd/04:58
Officials: Jodi Michna; Kathy Gibbons; Lynne Geiger; Marisa Ingemi

Date: 4/17/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Army 8 7 15
Boston University 5 3 8

Shots 1 2 Total
Army 14 15 29
Boston University 11 8 19

Shots On Goal
Army 9 12 21
Boston University 7 5 12

Saves
Army 2 2 4
Boston University 1 5 6

Turnovers
Army 7 5 12
Boston University 8 6 14

Clears 1 2 Total
Army 9-10 6-6 15-16
Boston University 4-6 9-12 13-18

Ground Balls
Army 6 7 13
Boston University 9 7 16

Draw Controls
Army 5 6 11
Boston University 9 5 14

Free-Position Shots
Army 5 1 6
Boston University 4 2 6

Fouls
Army 10 6 16
Boston University 8 9 17



Army 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Sidney Weigand 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0-1 0
D 2 Charlotte Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
M 5 Madeline Lenkart 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0-2 1
M 6 Evelyn Pickett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
D 7 Beth Hofmann 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3
M 21 Caroline Raymond 3 0 3 3 2 0 2 3 2-2 1
A 23 Lauren Bredenburg 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
A 26 Julia Franzoni 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
A 28 Jackie Brattan 5 1 6 10 0 5 0 3 2
A 30 Anna Orlando 3 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 0
GK 43 Hannah Slomkowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 46 Ceara Sweeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Julia Gorajek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cameron Manor 2 4 6 6 1 1 1 0 0-1 0
16 Megan Raftery 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 Madison Warne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
27 Daphne Karahalios 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
36 Cathleen Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Jolie Riedell 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Grace Blomberg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
47 Carleigh Armstrong 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
48 Kathleen Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 8 23 29 13 12 8 11 2-6 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
43 Hannah Slomkowski 60:00 8 4 W



Boston University 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Ferry, Quinn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
A 3 Seger, Michelle 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
M 4 Vervlied, Emily 2 2 4 3 3 2 1 6 0-1 2
D 7 Feeney, Jenny 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 2
A 11 Hickey, Megan 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
A 15 Tick, Tobey 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
D 17 Lohrer, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5
M 19 Pfaff, Emma 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
M 21 Barry, Jennifer 2 1 3 4 2 1 3 6 0-1 0
A 23 McCarthy, Bridget 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 26 Irvine, Makenzie 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 1
M 34 New, Cassie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

16 Sims, Kendall 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1-2 0
22 Foringer, Nicole 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
24 Barry, Ava 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0-1 0
28 Gaffney, Ryann 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 8 3 11 19 16 14 10 14 1-6 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Hickey, Megan 60:00 15 6 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ARMY BU
1st 29:02 Seger, Michelle (2) Unassisted 0 1
1st 23:18 Jackie Brattan (18) Jolie Riedell 1 1
1st 19:33 Cameron Manor (9) Jackie Brattan 2 1
1st 18:30 Jackie Brattan (19) Megan Raftery 3 1
1st 17:32 Barry, Jennifer (10) Vervlied, Emily 3 2
1st 17:04 Jackie Brattan (20) Cameron Manor 4 2
1st 16:04 Vervlied, Emily (17) Unassisted 4 3
1st 14:30 Sims, Kendall (4) Unassisted 4 4
1st 10:08 Caroline Raymond (16) Unassisted 5 4
1st 08:54 Barry, Jennifer (11) Vervlied, Emily 5 5
1st 07:49 Anna Orlando (6) Cameron Manor 6 5
1st 00:56 Megan Raftery (5) Unassisted 7 5
1st 00:26 Cameron Manor (10) Unassisted 8 5
2nd 28:55 Vervlied, Emily (18) Unassisted 8 6
2nd 27:40 Sims, Kendall (5) Unassisted 8 7
2nd 24:52 Anna Orlando (7) Unassisted 9 7
2nd 23:39 Caroline Raymond (17) Unassisted 10 7
2nd 22:30 Caroline Raymond (18) Unassisted 11 7
2nd 15:36 Anna Orlando (8) Cameron Manor 12 7
2nd 10:35 Carleigh Armstrong (3) Unassisted 13 7
2nd 07:42 Irvine, Makenzie (22) Barry, Jennifer 13 8
2nd 04:09 Jackie Brattan (21) (UP) Anna Orlando 14 8
2nd 00:54 Jackie Brattan (22) Cameron Manor 15 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:39 ARMY Charlotte Spencer YELLOW CARD
1st 04:42 BU Feeney, Jenny YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:58 BU New, Cassie GREEN CARD


